
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3650 131ST AVE SE #600 609 N HILL BLVD

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.25 % -15.25 % 1.69 %

50,000.00 -9,000.00 50,000.00 -9,000.00 60,000.00 1,000.0059,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO 5/834

L.S. 22.50 % -6.25 % 50.00 %

98,000.00 18,000.00 75,000.00 -5,000.00 120,000.00 40,000.0080,000.00

4.0000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

510.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 2.5000 25.00 %

2,040.00 1,020.00 2,040.00 1,020.00 1,275.00 255.00
2.0000

1,020.00

STRUCTURE

775.0000
4 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

62.0000 L.F. -3.13 % 800.0000 0.00 % 800.0000 0.00 %

48,050.00 -1,550.00 49,600.00 0.00 49,600.00 0.00
800.0000
49,600.00

5 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/834 REPAIR

L.S. 5.00 % 17.15 % 34.00 %

105,000.00 5,000.00 117,145.52 17,145.52 134,000.00 34,000.00100,000.00

195.0000
7 EPOXY CRACK SEALING 

46.0000 L.F. -2.50 % 280.3500 40.17 % 182.0000 -9.00 %

8,970.00 -230.00 12,896.10 3,696.10 8,372.00 -828.00
200.0000
9,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
8 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -84.76 % -91.89 % -86.19 %

3,200.00 -17,800.00 1,702.11 -19,297.89 2,900.00 -18,100.0021,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3650 131ST AVE SE #600 609 N HILL BLVD

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
10 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

310.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 150.1900 901.27 % 36.0000 140.00 %

15,500.00 10,850.00 46,558.90 41,908.90 11,160.00 6,510.00
15.0000
4,650.00

4,300.0000
11 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 72.00 % 3,700.0000 48.00 % 5,500.0000 120.00 %

4,300.00 1,800.00 3,700.00 1,200.00 5,500.00 3,000.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

1,000.0000
12 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 3,500.0000 250.00 % 2,000.0000 100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

1.0000
13 PAINT LINE 

1890.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.1500 15.00 % 2.5000 150.00 %

1,890.00 0.00 2,173.50 283.50 4,725.00 2,835.00
1.0000

1,890.00

125.0000
14 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

20.0000 L.F. 6,150.00 % 100.0000 4,900.00 % 60.0000 2,900.00 %

2,500.00 2,460.00 2,000.00 1,960.00 1,200.00 1,160.00
2.0000
40.00

15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -36.17 % -33.09 % -17.02 %

150,000.00 -85,000.00 157,250.00 -77,750.00 195,000.00 -40,000.00235,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
16 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
17 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -90.00 % -98.00 % -90.00 %

6,000.00 -54,000.00 1,201.49 -58,798.51 6,000.00 -54,000.0060,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3650 131ST AVE SE #600 609 N HILL BLVD

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % 0.00 % -60.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

480.0000
23 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

3.0000 EACH 380.00 % 210.2600 110.26 % 1,000.0000 900.00 %

1,440.00 1,140.00 630.78 330.78 3,000.00 2,700.00
100.0000
300.00

24 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 66.67 % 327.20 % 233.33 %

2,500.00 1,000.00 6,407.96 4,907.96 5,000.00 3,500.001,500.00
25 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$517,392.00 -19.87% $550,808.36 -14.70% $627,234.00 -2.86%$645,702.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$627,234.00$517,392.00 $550,808.36BASE TOTAL -19.87% -14.70% -2.86%$645,702.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.39 % -100.00 %

61,000.00 2,000.00 0.0059,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO 5/834

L.S. 58.75 % -100.00 %

127,000.00 47,000.00 0.0080,000.00

4.0000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

510.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,040.00 1,020.00 0.00
2.0000

1,020.00

STRUCTURE

1,100.0000
4 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

62.0000 L.F. 37.50 % -100.00 %

68,200.00 18,600.00 0.00
800.0000
49,600.00

5 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
6 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/834 REPAIR

L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 40,000.00 0.00100,000.00

200.0000
7 EPOXY CRACK SEALING 

46.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

9,200.00 0.00 0.00
200.0000
9,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
8 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -66.67 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 -14,000.00 0.0021,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
10 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

310.0000 L.F. 166.67 % -100.00 %

12,400.00 7,750.00 0.00
15.0000
4,650.00

4,500.0000
11 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 80.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 2,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

1,500.0000
12 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

1.0000
13 PAINT LINE 

1890.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,890.00 0.00 0.00
1.0000

1,890.00

5.0000
14 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

20.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 60.00 0.00
2.0000
40.00

15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -25.53 % -100.00 %

175,000.00 -60,000.00 0.00235,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
16 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
17 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -85.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 -51,000.00 0.0060,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A023 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 21 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008810 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 29 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4861
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

BIRCH BAY LYNDEN RD BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
15A023 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/24/2015
15:56

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1506(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 0.002,500.00

300.0000
23 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

3.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 600.00 0.00
100.0000
300.00

24 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 6.67 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 100.00 0.001,500.00
25 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$638,332.00 -1.14% $0.00$645,702.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$638,332.00BASE TOTAL -1.14%$645,702.00


